(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼	1/2/99	-06-1999 → JUL 2 → JUL 2
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents 10	1084361 documents or coby the reof.
 Name of conveying party 	/(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WILLIAM E. LASKO Michael Cichetti LEO GONZALES	,	Name: Lasko Holdings Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? 🛘 Yes 🚆 No	monal yearson.
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☼ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 820 lincoln Ave.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nan	ne
□ Other		City: West Chester State: PA ZIP:
Execution Date: 3 3	UNB 1999	19380 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 29 No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	
If this document is being	filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/307, 844		
	Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ZACHARY T.	WOBENSMITH, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 86 Th Forge East	he Commons at Valley	XXI Enclosed
1288 Valley Forge P. O. Box 750 Valley Forge, PA	•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
City:	State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
2/1999 NTHAI1 00000224 09307844	тои од	USE THIS SPACE
:505. Statement and signature.	o op dge and belief, the foregoing info	iormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c
Zachary T. Wobens Name of Person Signi	smith, III 30chan	Signature Date
	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, WILLIAM E. LASKO of West Chester, Pennsylvania, MICHAEL CICHETTI of West Chester, Pennsylvania, and LEO GONZALES of West Chester, Pennsylvania; have invented certain new and useful improvements in ILLUMINATED CONTROLS FOR AIR MOVING PRODUCTS, for which we have made application for Patent which application was filed on May 10, 1999 and assigned Ser. No. 09/307,844.

WHEREAS LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. of West Chester, Pennsylvania, a corporation of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFOR, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the Sum of One Dollar to each of us in hand paid as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, We, WILLIAM E. LASKO, MICHAEL CICHETTI AND LEO GONZALES have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said LASKO HOLDINGS INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all our right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in and to the said application for Patent, and in and to any Patent of the United States which are or may hereafter by granted therefor; as well also of all foreign countries in which the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC., may desire to file applications for Patent; said right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application, and Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC., for its own use and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are or may be

granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands and seals this $3^{\kappa\alpha}$ day

of <u>June</u>, 1999.

William Elas G

WILLIAM E. LASKO

MICHAEL CICHETTI

LEO GONZALES

WITNESS:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the day of day, 1999, before me the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared the above named WILLIAM E. LASKO who duly acknowledged the foregoing to be his act and deed.

WITNESS, my hand and Notatorial Seal the day and year aforesaid

Notarial Seal
Brenda Ann Boyd, Notary Public
West Chester Boro, Chester County
My Commission Expires May 14, 2002

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the grade day of force, 1999 before me the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared the above named MICHAEL CICHETTI who duly acknowledged the foregoing to be his act and deed.

WITNESS, my hand and Notatorial Seal the day and year aforesaid

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Brenda Ann B
West Chester Bo
My Commission B

Notarial Seal Brenda Ann Boyd, Notary Public West Chester Boro, Chester County My Commission Expires May 14, 2002

On the day of ______, 1999 before me the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared the above named LEO GONZALES who duly acknowledged the foregoing to be his act and deed.

WITNESS, my hand and Notatorial Seal the day and year aforesaid

c:\ztw\pto\assignm0.WSD

Notarial Seal Brenda Ann Boyd, Notary Public West Chester Boro, Chester County My Commission Expires May 14, 2002

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(1)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on the date indicated below with the United States Postal Service as First-Class Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231.

Date Signature June 1999

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0750 June 28, 1999

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

I am enclosing herewith Assignments for the following Patent Application:

Serial No. 09/307,844

Inventor: William E. Lasko et al.

Title: Illuminated Controls for Air Moving Products

The enclosed documents include:

Assignment;

Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

Post Card Receipt.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the cost of recording the Assignment.

Please address all communications to the following correspondence address:

ZACHARY T. WOBENSMITH, III
86 THE COMMONS AT VALLEY FORGE EAST
1288 VALLEY FORGE ROAD, P.O. BOX 750
VALLEY FORGE, PA 19482-0750
TELEPHONE: (610) 935-9750

Direct all inquiries to the undersigned attorney.

RECORDED: 07/02/1999

ZACHARY T. WOBENSMITH, III

Attorney for Patentees PTO Reg. No. 26,524

c:\ztw\pto\lasko23.ASG